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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5046
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
WELFARE ACTIVITIES BY ATOMIC POWER PLANT
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the welfare activities being undertaken by the Narora Atomic Power Plant as a part of its Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) and the funds spent on such activities during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) whether any direct or indirect employment has been provided by the plant authorities and the plant based industries to the local people; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the number of local persons working in the plant as on date, cadre-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
(DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) The Narora Atomic Power Station (NAPS) carries out welfare activities in the surrounding areas in the fields of health, education and infrastructure as a part of its Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR). Various activities in this regard are as below:

Health Care:

# Organising free eye camps,

# Free treatment and medicines to the nearby villagers

# Emergency/ first aid care to members of the public around the power station in case of casualty.

Education:

# Free education along with books, study material

# Talent nurturing program

# Distribution of uniform to nearby government school students

Infrastructure development:

# Construction of baraat-ghar

# Approach road to villages

# Additional class-rooms construction in schools

# Construction of toilets, boundary-walls, earth filling of playgrounds in schools etc.
Funds spent on CSR activities during the last three year and current year by NAPS is given below:


Year Expenditure in lakhs
2011-12  125.83
2012-13  60.75
2013-14  57.86
2014-15  in progress

In addition ` 16.45 lakh was also spent during the combined tenure of 2012-2014.

(b) Yes. Sir,

(c) Out of the total 971 employees at NAPS, 547 employees belong to the home district/ adjacent districts; and 772 employees


belong to the home state. The details of these local persons working, cadre-wise is as given below:

Cadre Number of people from the home state
Group-A  167
Group-B  440
Group-C  165

Employment/business opportunities are also generated for many local people in goods and services sector.
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